12

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 2, 2005
Tape: 7A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 7A
003

005
010

019
024
046
047

068

070

075
095

097
099
100
101
103
107

114

115
122

Members Present: Senator Bates, Chair; Senators Nelson, Shields

Members Excused:

Chair Bates

Chair Bates

Susie Jordan,

Legislative Fiscal

Office
Chair Bates
Ms. Jordan
Sen. Nelson

Ms. Jordan

Shields

Chair Bates

Ms. Jordan
Chair Bates

Ms. Jordan
Chair Bates
Ms. Jordan
Chair Bates
Ms. Jordan
Sen. Shields

Chair Bates

Ms. Jordan

Sen. Bates

Calls the meeting to order at 1:00pm.
SB 5537 Oregon Parks and Recreation Department
Opens Work Session on SB 5537.

Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on SB 5537,
(Exhibit #1).

Questions first sentence of Exhibit #1.
Explains typo.
Questions Attorney General Rate reduction.

Explains it is a rate increase. Continues recommendation on the
technical adjustments.

Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to accept technical
adjustments.

Hearing no objections, declares motion CARRIED, but not passed to
Full Special Senate Committee on Budget.

Presents policy packages on hold: #110, #170, #250.

Questions if House committee put the same policy packages on
hold.

Replies yes.

Questions status of House bill in committee.
Explains House actions.

Questions policy package #230.

Explains package #230.

Moves to accept Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on
performance measures.

Vote: 2-1-0
Aye: Sens. Bates, Shields
No: Sen. Nelson

Declares motion CARRIED, but not passed to Full Special Senate
Committee on Budget.

Continues recommendation on budget note.

Comments on budget note.



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION 13

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG
Date: June 2, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter Speaker Comments

125 Sen. Shields Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on budget note.

126 Chair Bates Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED, but not passed to
Full Special Senate Committee on Budget.

132 Ms. Jordan Presents recommendations on performance measures.

155 Chair Bates Comments on performance measure #7.

167 Ms. Jordan Continues presentation of recommendation on performance
measure #8.

178 Sen. Shields Moves to accept Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on
performance measures.

180 Chair Bates Hearing no objections, declares motion CARRIED, but not passed to
Full Special Senate Committee on Budget.

181 Chair Bates Comments on new budget process.

183 Chair Bates Closes Work Session SB 5537 — Oregon Parks and Recreation
Department.

Adjourns meeting at 1:22pm.

Additional Exhibit:

Exhibit #2 — Oregon Parks and Recreation Department answers to questions from 4/26 and 4/27 budget hearings



