SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 2, 2005 Tape: 7A

This tank log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tanks

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments	
	Members Present: Se	enator Bates, Chair; Senators Nelson, Shields	
	Members Excused:		
TAPE 7A			
003	Chair Bates	Calls the meeting to order at 1:00pm.	
		SB 5537 Oregon Parks and Recreation Department	
005	Chair Bates	Opens Work Session on SB 5537.	
010	Susie Jordan, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on SB 5537, (Exhibit #1).	
019	Chair Bates	Questions first sentence of Exhibit #1.	
024	Ms. Jordan	Explains typo.	
046	Sen. Nelson	Questions Attorney General Rate reduction.	
047	Ms. Jordan	Explains it is a rate increase. Continues recommendation on the technical adjustments.	
068	Shields	Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to accept technical adjustments.	
070	Chair Bates	Hearing no objections, declares motion CARRIED , but not passed to Full Special Senate Committee on Budget.	
075	Ms. Jordan	Presents policy packages on hold: #110, #170, #250.	
095	Chair Bates	Questions if House committee put the same policy packages on hold.	
097	Ms. Jordan	Replies yes.	
099	Chair Bates	Questions status of House bill in committee.	
100	Ms. Jordan	Explains House actions.	
101	Chair Bates	Questions policy package #230.	
103	Ms. Jordan	Explains package #230.	
107	Sen. Shields	Moves to accept Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on performance measures.	
		Vote: 2-1-0	
		Aye: Sens. Bates, Shields	
		No: Sen. Nelson	
114	Chair Bates	Declares motion CARRIED , but not passed to Full Special Senate Committee on Budget.	
115	Ms. Jordan	Continues recommendation on budget note.	
122	Sen. Bates	Comments on budget note.	

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Date: June 2, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
125	Sen. Shields	Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on budget note.
126	Chair Bates	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED , but not passed to Full Special Senate Committee on Budget.
132	Ms. Jordan	Presents recommendations on performance measures.
155	Chair Bates	Comments on performance measure #7.
167	Ms. Jordan	Continues presentation of recommendation on performance measure #8.
178	Sen. Shields	Moves to accept Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on performance measures.
180	Chair Bates	Hearing no objections, declares motion CARRIED , but not passed to Full Special Senate Committee on Budget.
181	Chair Bates	Comments on new budget process.
183	Chair Bates	Closes Work Session SB 5537 – Oregon Parks and Recreation Department.
		Adjourns meeting at 1:22pm.

Additional Exhibit:

Exhibit #2 - Oregon Parks and Recreation Department answers to questions from 4/26 and 4/27 budget hearings